
tfl«fmcf>R/GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
J.i"clft~ f<t'l.fTTT/DEPARTMENT OF SPACE 

~mx11-!f{ J.i"clft~~NIKRAM SARABHAI SPACE CENTRE 
f.1lifur ~ ~afUT ~/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE GROUP 

f.1lifur ~ ~afUT ~'lWT-~/CONSTRUCTION AND MAl NTENANCE DIVISION-CONTRACTS 
fd'(>Ciridlfl4/THIRUVANANTHAPURAM- 22/ ~./Ph. No.0471 - 2565669 I 2565726). 

f-13f?m~E¥3J!NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER 

I VIIY i tt" I V 

~I Dt. 23.08.2024 

trr«1 if;~ q?'t 3fR ~ ~J;R!ffila m if;~~-~~ 31I'1<'1 1 ~'111C: ~ f.ifciGIQ ~ q?'t \lflCfi ~I On behalf of the President of Ind ia, online 
item rate tenders are invited through e-tendering for the following work. 

w. tf. 
Sl. No. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

fclcRol/Description /Details 

(1) 

~ 31:!'l1PT 'l1cR {<fi-321D · 1:Ha1Fcla 'lWlt m tPRT 1 
Providing power connection to proposed Passenger lift in Establishment section building (V-32A) at 
VRC. 

/BlQ4'lft 02/36/2024-25 ~ 23.08.2024 
VSSC/CMG/E02/36/2024-25 Dated 23.08.2024 

~0 .85 C'I'RS/Lakhs 

2 (cJ I Two)~ I months 

~1,700.00 

~~~~~~~~~~7/~P~~~~~d~f~or~~~~~~/~B~~~d~ar~W~~~~~~=n~s:~~~·~ /R&ei~cl /O~ningcl 
downloading: ~ 24.08.2024, 10.00 ~ 25.08.2024, 9.00 ~/hrs. tenders: ~ 04.09.2024 tenders: ~ 06.09.2024 C!5T 
~/hrs. ~/to~ 01 .09.2024, 23.00 ~/hrs. ~/to ~ 02.09.2024,12.00 C!5T 23.00 ~/hrs. 15.00 ~/hrs. 

~/hrs. 



2. ~if 'l-fT1T ~ ~ ~ AHd\? I Eligibility Criteria for parti cipation in tendering:

~<f>l ~;JF&iR?lCi U<l>lt@~mrrr I The agency shall fu lfill the following cond it ions:-

~~~--~~~~~~~~:~-~~~--~--~~~~~~~--W. tf. 'f 1HH11 Sil"''<;i\$ I Eligibility Criteria 'fiH.Jd( ~~~Rffi wnuT I 
Sl. No. Documentary proof for the 

"Q"/a. 

Note: 

~lb. 

~ iP ~*ticftCbxDI crft ~~iP ~ f?;;l 
<f>1 ~ Q'l~<m~ ~ -mo qcsif iP ~ ~ 
\3 fffi ffil C"1 I 'j"tll x "CbTtif <f>1 '<"i dll'il \jFJ Cb XC'1l if 1:@ 
f¢<:rr \jfF\1 ~I 
Should have satisfactorily completed the works 
as mentioned below during the last Seven 
years ending previous day of last date of 
submission of bids. 

i. clR ~ m. ~ ~ crft "ffilT(f ~ 
"ffilTcf iP 40% "B "Cb1i" -;:r Ql!Three similar works 
each costing not less than 40% of the estimated 

cost (m/or) 
ii. en ~ m. ~ ~ crft "ffilT(f ~ 
"ffilTcf iP 60%-B "Cb1i" -;:r Ql!Two similar works each 
costing not less than 60% of the estimated cost 

("tiT/or) 
ii i . "QCP ~ m. ~ "ffilT(f ~ "ffilT(f iP 
80% "B "Cb1i" -;:r QTIOne similar work costing not 
less than SO% of the estimated cost. 

eligibi lity 
~ CfR" ~ fWtrr "Gf11t I To be 

scanned & uploaded) 

i) q;-n:f ~ (1~ ~ "B ~ 
~ &:ffi "G1Rt ~ ~AIDIQ?l crft 
~AifDICi mc'll 
Work orders and completion 
certificates issued by the authority 
concerned to establ ish work 
experience. 

ii) ~ ~ &RT \JfRT ~ qft ~ 
~AIDI Q?l iP "ffftf 2l;§)Q'{"1 ~AI DIQ?l ("f.ffi:f 
"GX~~) 'l-ft ~'i i 'CI I~ Q I 
Completion certificates for w orks 
issued by Private parties shall be 
supported by TDS (Tax Deducted at 
Source) certif icates. 

Similar works shall mean electrification of building. 

ii. fct"Q" TT"Q" "Cfj"f[jf Cf?T ~. Cf>Ttf iP Cll"«~fBCb ~if 7% mc1 "CI1if crft mtrRUT ~ "B ~C9l'd~ 
m "QX ~ "ffilT(f ttrx (fCfJ m \jfF\1 ~. ~ TfORT ClJT<f ~ ~ crft ~ -B 
M iP ~ «tdl Cb X 01 qft ~ ~ (fCfJ qft \JfT"Q" I 
The value of executed works shall be brought to current costing level by 
enhancing the actual value of work at simple rate of 7% per annum, calculated 
from the date of completion to last date of submission of bids. 

iii. \JQ"-CfRR £JI'<"i9)Cki ~ iP XC'1l if Cbll:Jff."qCi m "QBfffi/J{<."tlictH iP ~ <Tin:i ;fflt mrrr I 
Work executed as sub-contract or joint venture w ill not merit for eligibility I 
eva luation. 

~ \31-jXafUT "Cfj"f[jf iP ~ ffi1I I Applicable only ~ Cl~ ~ ~ 4JlCbxDI ~ crft 
for Maintenance contract works - ~ Cl~ -rod I Copies of PF and ESI 
~ ~ 4Jl<t>xDI iR'T ~ 1 Should have PF registration certificates. 
and ESI registration. 



WI c. ~ ~"ffill : 
Applicable for electrical works only : 
~i'J eftCBCif m-1ffi1 ~tiT~~~~ 
~ ~ qrf Cl~ ~ (cr<(01(11Ji 25 kW) m- ~t.f 

~ ~faQICf>lx <:11~~'"*1 mr~l 
The bidder shall possess valid electrical 
contractor's l icense of appropriate class and 
category (Minimum 25 kW) issued by Central 
or State Electricity Authority. 

t.f ~ ~faQICbl'< m- etl~~'"*l Cf?i 
UAifUICi "Ufcf I Certified copy of valid 
electrical contractor's license. 

3. ~ ~ ll ciG!lcpCi '(1'~ ~ ~ ~ 'CbT ~ CfR ~ Q*di~\Jl 
www.tenderwizard .in/ISRO tiT www.tenderwizard.com/ISRO ~cil'{"m~c "B \51\3'1<.1ts 'FcPrrr \JfT ~ 
~I fflfu ci\JllCbxDI ifft~ \34g<td8cii~l~c "il"ci1iMTT{~ I {-~m-~~~~mffi 
~~ fflf?:le;s em~~~ 
Tender documents can be downloaded from web site www.tenderwizard.in/ISRO or 
www.tenderwizard.com/ISRO by registering with tender wizard and paying tender processing 
fee. The procedure for vendor registration is displayed in the above web site. Tender 
processing fee is payable to Mls ITI Ltd. through E-gateway. 

4. ~ Q*dl~vi'i em \51\3'1<;Jl\5 -m liD!' "B ~faQICblx em~ wrR ll-qf;f ~ m ~I ~faQICblx 
~ ~ fcpcz ~ Q*di~\Jl crcqmct fq'lfllT ~ ~c=tllfllCi ~ ~~ ~ '4ltiT 1TtiT fcP' ~ J.1 1 C1~L!CbC"11 
em~~m%m~~em~FcP<:rr~1 
Downloading of tender documents alone will not make a tenderer eligible for participating in the 
bidding. The documents uploaded by the tenderers wil l be subjected to verification 
subsequently by Department. If found not meeting the requirement, such offers will be rejected. 

5. a) ~ Jf1 ~ m~ \3 4 {ck1 ~ 1 if Fa~R:~ ~ m-~ ~ '\Jf1lT ~. l1irr ~ '\Jf1lT 1 ~ '\Jf1lT 
~ lffi91' ~. dlQ~Q~~. ~. Fd'<lcFiCi~- 695 022 m-"111i'Q"XfcP'm J.ijWilCi ~ ID"<T~ 
~ -grqc r!f) fcP'm Jffiifircl ~ ~ ~ ~ 1lTW ~ ~ ll ~~~I ~ '\Jf1lT ~. 
~ ~ ~ qft ~~ffiltr ~ 180 ~ (1Cf>' 1TI;[[ irftl ~ ~. ~ m-~ ll ~ \JfR\T ~ill 
~J{T em~~~ '1Cbd1Cbx01 fcpm ~ ~ ~ ~faQICf> l -<l' m-~ ~ Cf?i qmfi 
fq'l-Wf ~~I ~ 8 Ch;IT~ct> ~ 'll cpi ~I 
Tenders should be accompanied with Earnest Money Deposit for value specified in Para 1 
above, in the form of Deposit at Call receipt I Term Deposit Receipt I Demand Draft of any 
Scheduled Bank issued in favour of Accounts Officer, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum-695 022 
(or) in the form of Bank guarantee issued by a scheduled bank. Earnest Money Deposit shall be 
valid for 180 days from the due date of receipt of tenders. In case EMD in the form of DD is 
furnished, the same will be encashed immediately on opening of tenders and refund of EMD for 
unsuccessful tenderers will be made through Cheque I electronically by the Department. 
b)~ ffi1TC1 I~ ll ~ 'CbT WC1T Cbx~C11cl QAQ~QA{ ~ 'Cf5T QAQ*lQA{ '\3"Wrf Jff'C.fR ~I 
'\3£JQ11 ~ ci\Jl1ct>xDI UAIDI4?l tiT mt ~ ~ (~~) I XSfl'Cft 'Q"Cf ml1 '\3"Wrf mi 
~~){<l?(R mi I~~ 'J"Wrr 3fT<WT ~~)I ~·f6~LR 'Q"Ci: ~ ~~~lletLI tiT 

QAQ*IQA{~~~~JP:r~~~cjG\1¢xDI UAIDI4?l~~~l~l 
U A I Dl 4?1 ~ cpl f.:l<:rc:r ft1Rr I ~ 11'{ f.=t<m ft1Rr 'C"1CI? ~t.f -&AT ~I 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit MSME UDYOG 
AADHAAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE or registration 
certificate issued by District Industries Centre (DIC) I Khadi Village & Industries Board 
(KVIB) I Coir Board I National Small Industries Commission (NSIC) I Directorate of 
Handicrafts and handlooms or any other body specified by Ministry of MSME. The 
memorandum I certificate shall be valid as on due date I extended due date of the tender. 

6. \34g® ~ 1 'll Fa~R:~ ~ ~ J.fR ~ 'QX '\31i "U"'C.IR, f.n:rfur 'QCf ~arur "U"lfllT -~. 
dlQ*IQ*l~. ~m- CbiLifetLI if PtfaQIQ M~l 
Tenders will be opened at the Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance 
Division - Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, on the stipulated date and time spec ified in Para 1 
above. 



7. a) ~ CfJT 1Ff -m£Fr, ~ ~ q?j frmc:r ft1Rr J{R ~em m ~ ~. \jq ~w;r. f.=n:ITrrr ~ 
~afUT ~~-~. <ft~*i~*iBl._~ it? Cf?llllflll if. \lffit (fCI? m %. ~1m -qRc em~ 
~. ~ fcprrr UlRT ~ 1 -qft ~ ~ q51 frmc:r ft1Rr JfR-~em <n \Rffi ~ ~tr ~ 
Wt:(f ~~~~ill~ em wmt cl'R LR ~ fcprrr ~ 1 
Original instrument of EMD shall be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the 
Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts, VSSC, 
Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If valid EMD is 
not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall 
be summarily rejected. 
b)~ "ffiT!a~ if~ CfJT ?JCIT Cf?'!~cm1 ~IOI~*i~IOJt ~em ~IOI~*i~IOI~ ~ JfTtfR ~I 
\Rf!Pi~ cjuftCfHOI!>liOJIUIQ51 <n cjiJftCf?'!OI!>liOJIUIQ51 '3)LR' W 5~) if ~C"II'j*il'! -3i'j!>liO!IfUid mi~ 
~~~I \3Q4td ~AP""IIDIQ51 q?j mi "!>lfd \3ll ~tfR'. f.iiifur ~ ~afUT ~~-~. 
dl ~*1 ~{"l B1' E' ' fc1 '() cFi (19)\!IOI it? Cj? I q fei q if f.1fa:crr ~ q?j f.i<:rc1 fc1RT em Cf~ ~ LR' m \Nffi ~ 
~ ~ I -qft f.=rfcfuT ~ q?j f.i<:rc1 f<1Rr em Cf~ ~ LR' <n \Rffi ~ mi "!>lfd Wt:(f ~ mcft 
~ m wmt LR ~ WillCl em~ fcprrr ~ 1 

The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit attested hard 
copy of MSME UDYOG AADHAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE 
or registration certificate as indicated in para 5(b) above. The hard copy of above 
memorandum I certificate shall be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the 
office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division-Contracts, VSSC, 
Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If hard copy is 
not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall 
be summarily rejected. 

8. f.1fcRJ ~ q?j ~ fc1RT em ~ ~tf ~ ~ Cf? '! ~ Cf 18 f.i fcl Q IC!? I ~'j q?j (1 C!? rft Cf?l ~ Cll fillf\jlj Cf? 
M xmm ~~ (1Cf?<f1ct?1 ~ CllfUif\JtlCf? M M \5fR LR JfP1 ~ 'Wftarr 1 X{fiOOi iC!?'"1 ~ ~~ 
(1 Cf) ;oft c61 'QCi Cll Rll f\Jt!Cj? M it? X{fQ i Cf) '"1 it? cnm. f.ifcl Q I Cj? I'! mxr wuo ~ Tf'Q' Q '&11 a \lll' CfJT ~ ~ 
~ F'RtEc!UT fcprrr ~ 1 -qft 1WlT T[<TI fclJ 'Cf?T{ ~ <Wrrcrr I"{ H4'? em~~~ ill cw ~ 'iRUT ~ 
-3i«ll Cf?l'! q;x c!T ~ JfR-~~em JfP1 q51 ~ Br£<nfmr;rm ~ umvrr 1 ~ ~. ~ 
ft1Rr <mn:r f.ifclQICf) 1~1· em~~ c!T ~) em Jm ~. ~ ~ f.iRlQICf) ~~~· Qft ~ ~ \JlT 
frRtarcrr cr~ (1Cf?41ct?1 X{fiOOI iCf?'"1 it? cffiR mn:r ~ ~ JfR-~~~it? ~ JfP1 Qft ~ 
Qft~l 
On the due date of opening, the Technical & Commercial bid of those tenderers who furnished 
valid EMD only will be opened. On opening of Technical & commercial bid, further detailed 
scrutiny I evaluation will be carried out. During the evaluation of techno-commercial bids, the 
documents furnished by the tenderers will be scrutinized in detail. Any tender, found as not 
fulfilling the eligibility criteria will be rejected at this stage and such offers will not be considered 
for further processing. The price bid of only those tenderers who have been qualified during the 
scrutiny and technical evaluation will be opened separately on a specified date (with due 
intimation to the qualified bidders) and further processed, as per tender procedure I stipulations. 

9. ~ {ifclQICf?l'! qft ~~em f.i&:JIQ'i rnffi if q~Cffdd fcprrr ~I ~<pi~ LR', ~ 
warr \JfliT if q~qfcfu f¢m ~ 1 ~~it? ~~~it?~ if. If;f 1 'Cf?Tlf ~ 
$t mfi<1 i\? Qtl ~. ~ LR' ~ Tf{ ~ "ffiTfa ~ 2% ?;X LR' "'ffiTT f.i &:J I Q'i rnW ~ qft 
~~I 
Earnest money of the successful contractor will be converted into Performance guarantee. On 
completion of the work, the same will be converted as security deposit. In cases of exemption 
for payment of Earnest money, separate performance guarantee at 2% of the estimated cost 
put to tender to be submitted immediately on receipt of letter of acceptance I work order. 



Intending tenderers may inspect the site before submitting the tenders, with the prior 
permission of Group Director, CMG I Head, CMD I Dy.Head, CMD-contractsiEngineer-SG 1 
Engineer-SF I Engineer-SE I Engineer-SO. As per the present security advice, the 
contractors I supervisors personal vehicles will not be allowed for the movement inside 
the campus due to security reason. However this will be reviewed periodically as per the 
security protocol. Vehicle with material for loading and unloading to site will be 
permitted after necessary approval al and pass. 

11. t{R<1 ~ ~ q?'t ~ it f.:rfcRJ mrx Cfj~~Cllell ~ ~ <:rr fcpffi Jf<l ~ ct?r mrx 
cpf.f ~ ~gr ~ ~ Jffi" ct?r{ Cf)"RUf ~ ~ ~ <:rr m1:d "ff~ ~'* em ~ cpf.f q?T ~ 
~ I "fft-fi f.1fcl~1 Q "Gfr ~ g Cf?r ~ ~ CRCfi if <:IT~~~ Plfcl ~1Cf51x &RT ~ WC 
eft~ , 3l~ct>lxctReft~l 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India is not bound to accept the lowest 
or any other tender and reserves the authority to reject any or all the tenders received without 
assigning any reason. All tenders in which any of the prescribed condition is not fulfilled or any 
condition including that of conditional rebate is put forth by the tenderer shall be summarily 
rejected. 

12. t{R<1 ~ ~ q?'t ~ it f.:rfcRJ mrx Cfj~~q 1 e11 ~ "CPl<f ~ \ifRt ~ it ~ "CPl<f atf -q 
q ~ q J.i I <:IT "CPl<f q?'t 1IDfT -q Cf>l=ft q?T t-fi ~ m ~ Cf"fl PI ru ~I Cf51 ~ ~ ~'t.f -q ~ t-fi ~ ~ 
~I 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India also reserves the right to alter the 
scope I or reduce quantum of work before issue of work order and the tenderer shall not have 
any claim what so ever on this account. 

13. 1-fRCf ~ ~ q?'t ~it f.ifa?J mrx ct>><~Cllell ~~-em~~ it <:rr ~ ~ ~ 
Cf?r mrx m <l>T ~ m ~ Cftrr f.ifcl~lct>H Cf?r ~ TfQ; ~ tR ~ m ~~I 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India reserves the right of accepting the 
whole or any part of the tender and the tenderer shall be bound to perform the same at the rate 
quoted. 

14. ~ ~ ~'t.f -q ~~<:IT~~~ it~ '4t "4"~-~ ~it f.ifit& ~ JfR 3(};~1'< ~ "4"~
~ ~ q?'t CfJl~IS<I q?'t ~ ~ &Rl ~ m'f ~ f1fclcJ 31~¢1'< CfR eft~ I 
Canvassing directly or indirectly, in connection with tender is strictly prohibited and the tenders 
submitted by the contractors who resort to canvassing will be liable for rejection. 

15. ~~ct>l~ ct>x~qleJI~mc~?R&Rl~-~tR\iflttq?'t\Jll~cm11~~~~ 
cmm~~<l>T~m~l 
The tender accepting authority reserves the option to give preferences to the offers in 
accordance with the policies of the Government from time to time. 

16. f.ifcl ~I¢ H em fcf'l-fTTT ~ ~ ~ \Rl"Q"'l-fTTT1l f.ifclca "Gfm ~ m'f ~ ~ eft ~ ~ ~ ~ 
JfR ~ Cf51£lf<q£H tu fGlri4~1~ ~ ~ \RfCf5T I ~~ .. Ntd1CfJ1 RS(~~~~ ~I ~ \31" 
oq fctd l:l'i <l>T ~ t-fi ~ CfR"""IT ~ "\J1l ~ m~ ~ t-fi an=RIT 1l Cffili ctR x% ~ <:rr "Gi'r ~ c$f 
~ ~ JfR "\J1l ~~ fcf'l-fTTT1l Cf51tRct ~I\J14Gl ct ~ Cf?T ;:Ntd1CfJ1 ~S(~~~~ ~I 3(};~1~ &RT ~ 
~ q?T \3ffitl'i ~ tR ~ &RT "\J11if ctt ~ f.1fclca ~ CfR eft~ crm ma:crr ~ m ~ 1 
The contractor shall not be permitted to tender for works in the Division of that particular Centre 
of the Department responsible for award and execution of contracts for which his I her near 
relative is working. He I she shall also intimate the names of persons who are working with him 
in any capacity or are subsequently employed by him and who are near relatives to any 
Gazetted Officer in the Department of Space. Any breach of this condition by the contractor 
would render him liable for rejection of tender or cancellation of contract. 



17. ~. ~ ~ 1 a;~~ mfta ctt ~~"f) q;+r."f):q)lJ 120 f&";IT Cf(f) ~ 
mnll ~ ~ ~RiGI(f)l~ ~~a;~ -3flAT ~ CJTlm -ffirr ~"til~ ctt ~ ~ mwrr .q ~ q~qcf'1 ~ ~ urr ta~. 'ti~(f)~~ q;1 t<ftijjl~ ~~err 'ti~(f)~~ ftRT ~ 
~tiT~ lR ~ lT&ftffil ~ ~ iil1lFIT UJ+IT ~a; 50 % ~ t~ffi~ld) "CPT~ 
~ "CPT ~ ~ ~I 3fTil, ~RiG I (f) I~ q;) ctmf "ctt g'1 f.fRiGI if 1-fiTf a;) ctt ~ ~eft 
~I 
The tender should be valid for minimum period of 120 days from the due date of receipt 
of the tender specified in Para 1 above. If any tenderer withdraws the offer within the 
validity period or makes any modifications in the terms and conditions of the tender 
which are not acceptable to the Department, the Government shall without prejudice to 
any other right or remedy, be at liberty to forfeit 50% (Fifty Percent) of the Earnest Money 
Deposit absolutely. Further, the tenderer shall not be allowed to participate in the 
re-tendering process of the work. 

18. ~ ~ f.1ufu" ~ ~. ~ f.i fcl ~I ct5 l~l~ m~ "QCf) Cfi"m ~ iJlTQTIT I 
On concluding the tender, an agreement shall be drawn with the successfu l tenderer. 

19. f.iru~I¢H &RT~~ll~~~. ~. \3JII~tli , ~~. Wi~ Jfft~~~l 
The rate quoted by the contractor shall be inclusive of all taxes, duties, levies, Goods & Service 
Tax, labour cess etc. 

20. (iCf)~Cf)) ~~m~ tft\JflQ'<"Jel cr Q'<"JJlQ~<!ll'll11014;:i'imhm1<:rt~Cfft~~' 
Copies of CGST & SGST certificates shall be submitted along with the Technical bid. 

~ ~ I 'lf!QIIi~-'tifck•lli 
Deputy Head I CMD-Contracts 



d(f);fl <6).q I fill Put! (f) CitMt ~ m~ Pt ~RI RSl d cH~ 1~"11' ~ m qft Tff 'IDa 3ffiFJ ~ \iJN. ~ JfffQrn 

ffl tR Pi ~G I (f) Ffl' q;l ~ t<fl <p d fij;m 'UJTl!TIT I 
SCANNED COPY OF THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS SHALL BE SUBMITTED ALONG WITH 

TECHNO-COMMERCIAL BID, FAILING WHICH THE TENDERER$ ARE LIABLE TO BE REJECTED. 

1. q$3{R~~~~~~~\JTRt~~~~l 
Work orders issued by the authority concerned to establish work on hand. 

2. ~WT~~~~mRrcmtt~'G!rtt~~~~AIOiq;j I 
Completion certificates issued by the authority concerned to establ ish work experience. 

3. "(j'f;fcff ~ m-~ m ~ (f4T ~ q~JOOJJOI Cf?f ~ ~ Cf?f ~'&11~\Jll w:nur 1 

Documentary proof for having executed the work of similar nature and comparable magnitude as 
per the eligibility criteria. 

4. f.iiJft mftm riRT iJlrtt m ~ ~ ~AIUiq;j ~AllNi (~ ~ CfJlCT TTm CfR) ~AIOiq~l· ~ ~ ~ 
~ 
Completion certificate for works issued by private parties sha ll be supported by TDS (Tax Deducted 
at Source) certificates. 

5. ~u ~ 3¢~1-{l. m- e!l~~·*l cBt -md I 
Copy of valid electrical contractor's license. 

6. ~o~~~ cjJICf)xOI ~c:Bt-qfd (ffi'l-;@)1 
Copy of PF and ESI registration number (Not Applicable). 

7. ~ cBt ~ :mn ~ ~-1 m-~ ~tlf.:r ~ m-~ 131B:iR9C1 ~ ~ ~ m
cfRR~mil~c:Btfcttftq ~Rlci1<ilC11 ~~~'iffi~mc:Bt~ rm~. {53)1 
A list of completed works indicating value of work, date of completion, extension of time etc. as per 

Format-1 in General Conditions of Contract (Page No. E-53). 

8. ~ 1?:1~~ I PAN I TAN details. 

9. ~ UlllT ~I Earnest Money Deposit. 

10. aTR~~c:Bt ~tR@ I Company Profile with details. 

11 . \JftQ*lc!l cjJICf)xOI ~AIOiq:il/GST registration certificate. 

12. 3iffi~CR1 ~rcp:rf?;cm{m'ffi I ADDITIONAL Documents, if any. 

Ji~(Qq:uf-;:jtc /IMPORTANT NOTE:-

~ q?T 1@ ~~I~£.[ qAQBQA{ \:IAIDI4?t, ~ ~ ~ f.iqo ~ JfR ~ tm <:ff \Rffi ~. ~ ~trR. 
f.n:rfor "QCt ~afUT ~'4TTT - ~. f<htrq ~~ ~af ~. ~. ~ Lfi.Jft., RH>CFiC19)xA- 695022, m ~ 
Cf51ttfc1tt 1{ ~tfl ~ ~ <:ff m -QRc IDXl ~ ~ I ~ f1fcro ~ ~ f.iqo ~ JfR ~ tm <:ff \.RR1 ~ 
~tf ~ q?T m md m-c<i ~ ~ \ilTcft t oT f1fcro tm W"ffiT ~ 1R ~ fc!>m ~ I Original document 
of EMD 1 valid MSME certificate shall be submitted preferably BY HAND or sent through SPEED 
POST to the Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts, 
Vikram Sarabhai Space Centre, Thumba, ISRO P.O., Thiruvananthapuram- 695022, Kerala on 
or before due date and time of opening of tender. If hard copy of the valid EMD is not received 
on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer will be summarily 
rejected. 




